
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 9 FEBRUARY 2010

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(82) Program : Internal Product

Senator Barnett asked:
(1) For each Minister/Par Sec’s office, please detail total hospitality spend FYTD.

(2) Please detail date, location, purpose and cost of each event.

Answer:

(1) Nil.

(2) Not applicable.

